Region Gender Age Age_Gender Tncome Education Tast Fed Vote
Can't
CollTec Did not
Total Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <=HS univ+ | cpc | Liberal [ NDP [ Bloc | Green | other | recall
BC AB sK vB on Qc NB NS | NFLD | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ - o [Matesst| TENES TR ] e | <50 | Shoox h oreure|  vote
Sample Size 5003 603 602 497 4991049 855 260 336 242 2401] _ 2602] _ 1414]  1720] 1850 679 830 893 736 599 o67] _ 1o24| 1536 1623  1os0| 1553  1470] 1505|1427 700 329 275 112 273 381
Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100 should be interpreted with caution.
PQ4. [Health Care] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
ol CollTec Cant | pig not
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- [ $100k+ | <=Hs univ+ | cpc | Liberal [ NDP [ Bloc | Green | other | recail
BC AB sk mB oN Qc NB NS | NFLD | Male | Femaie | 1834 | 3554 | 85+ o o |Matesst| TETE | Taer | Taee | <K | Sro0k h e | vote
Very aood job 6%, 79 5% B W% % & 5% &%) 5% 7 6% % 5% 7 5% &% 6% % 5% % 7% %] | 14%
Good iob 30%| 549 3% 4 30%| 459 aa%|  3ow|  sow|  sew| 44w a8%| 38 31%|  30%|  35%|  38%| 43|  42%|  38%|  37%|  51%| 339 3% 4w
Poor iob 28%| 249 8% 2 3% 299 269 20%| 289 28%| 289 30%|  sow|  a2%| 26 20%| 28 26%| 26 30%| _ 28%|  23%| 309 3% 299
Very Poor job 23%) % 3% 1 25%| 139 209 26%| 269 24%] 209 15%| 28 26%| 24 2% 24 22%| 20 23%| 269 T6%| 309 3a%| 11
Not sure/Can’t say 4% 59 2%) 2% 7 3 5% 5% 5% 2 1% 4 6% 3 % “ % 4 % 7 % 3 2% 9
Net: Very good job/ good
i asw|  61%|  aT%|  51% 3a%|  sa%| 03|  41%| 42| 43|  sov|  as| 51|  sas|  3evs| mew| avee|  41%6|  aave|  aow|  aowe|  a3w|  azw|  sew| 3| maw|  ssw|  mow|  aaw|  aa%| 44w
Net: Poor job/ very poor
e s1|  33%| 1%  4s%|  eow| 52| 52| 5196  eaw|  az2m| 46| 59| 4| 2|  asw|  aow|  acwe|  asee|  sew| 57| 09|  sass|  s2%|  asw|  acw| 53|  sa%|  3ov|  eov| esw| 40|  sess| asse| aew| 47l
PQ4. [The Economy] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
ol CollTec Cant | pig not
Male 18- [ Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | recall
BC AB sK mB oN Qc NB NS | NFLD | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ o o |Matesse| FENCE | e | Taee | <95K | Sio0k h | vote
Very aood job 67 & 59 1% 29 = 10 5 29 2 T 5 &% 4 7o) 5 & 7 B 3 7 5 %] G % G %] B D 3 T7%)] 2 5 W G
Good iob 42 a6%|  34%|  50%|  35%|  41%| 469 a4 249 2 a7 38%| 37| 42%| a6v 39 a7 52%| 35 37 a1 37 a2%| 49 a1 40 59 49 419 35 539 40 36%| 339 31
Poor iob 289 25 28%| 220 299 30 259 27 329 4 27 29 2% 29 269 30 27 25 28 31 27 31 28 25 27 30 279 23 3% 31 189 31 329 369 30
Very Poor job 159 14 289 12 239 14 119 12 129 1 14 16 199 17 119 17 16 10 21 17 12 17 15 14 15 16 159 15 159 20 & 13 219 109 18
Not sure/Can’t sav % 12 59 5 109 10 89 13 109 1 5 13 2 B 109 5 4 & 13 12 13 10 o & 10 B % 5 109 12 & 14 3 169 14
r:;;“ Revlocediishiosed ag%|  so%|  30%|  61%|  30%|  4s%|  s6%|  40%|  4e%|  28%|  54%| 42| 430 46|  53%|  a8%|  53%|  sow|  38%|  aove|  asw| 42|  aswe| 5|  asw|  aroe|  s0%| 57| 46|  37s|  70%|  azee|  adw| 37| 38%
Net: Poor job/ very poor
by aaw|  aow|  s6%|  34%| 516  asw|  3ew| 300 44|  ea%6|  a1%6|  asw|  asw|  aeoe| 37|  a7e|  asw| 36| 4|  asw|  mow|  asw|  aave|  3ew|  azw|  asw| 41|  3mw| 4| 1%  24%| 44| 53| 47| 48w
PQ4. [Coronavirus/COVID-19] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
ol CollTec Cant | pig not
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | recall
B8C AB sK mB oN Qc NB NS | NFLD | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | s+ o o [Matess+| RS TR | e | <50 | Sao0x h o aure| vote
Very good job 9 14 20%| __31%| 1% 54 19%| 18 20%| 15 18%] 18%| 20 209 7 18 20 15 Ta%| _ 3a%| 16 2% 14%| 13
Good job a1 309 28 409 3 40 39 42 37" 39 419 40 4 40 37 a3 37 o 43 40 1 o 39
Poor job 25 219 9 129 21 21 17 26 21 209 21 1 21 24 18 23 3 13 27 4 4 22
Very Poor job 19 159 B 59 18 19 14 20 21 209 17 1 19 20 17 20 4 B 13 1 7 19
Not sure/Can't say 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 29 T 2 2 2 T I T 4 3 & 7
r;‘ Revjocedlisbiosed sev|  68%|  41%|  s5%|  31%|  55%|  62%|  79%|  8%|  o3%|  sow|  57%|  s0%| 55|  eew|  52%| 5%, s0%|  60%|  61%|  58%|  54%|  63%|  se%w| 529  77s| 57| 33|  53%| 5%
Net: Poor job/ very poor
. aom| 28| 57| 42| G| 4|  sew| 18w 17w a%|  aow|  aow|  aw| 42|  32m|  aew|  az26|  mue| 4|  azw|  mew| 42|  sow|  3ov|  3ev|  aow|  adse| msw| 4|  ares| 22| 40| esw| 41| 40w
PQa. [The Deficit/Government spending] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
fol CollTec Cant | pig not
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <=Hs univ+ | cpc | Liberal [ NDP [ Bloc | Green | other | recailr
BC AB sK vB oN © NB NS | NFLD | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | &5+ o o [Matess+| TENES LT | e | <50 | S0k h oreure| Vot
Very good job B & %11 ED % 7 5 6% T & 7 5% 7 6% 5% 7 2 3 5 7 5 G 5 B 7 7 3 EZ ¥ T 7 2 %)
Good job 6 35 329 a4 0 31 44y 37" 409 18 o 32%| 30 3 2 38%|  44%| 26! 20 0 32 E E 37 2 31 219 58 349 28%| 319 24%
Poor job B 26 32%| 22 7 31%| 229 26 209 0 7 28 29 0 24 29 25 30%| 31 24 28 7 7 29 2 32%| 329 14 259 33 299 32%
Very Poor job 7 18 279 14 0 15 139 o 16V 31 7 16 19 8 14 20° 14 20° 15 14 17 7 7 14 T 16 189 7 169 28 159 18%)
Not sure/Can't say 5 17 59 o 5 19 149 18 189 10 o 20 17 5 14 7 1 21 22 17 19 5 4 15 18 209 o 249 E 239 22%
I”;" Rervjocedlisblosed a0%| 3ol  36%|  ss%|  sow|  3s%|  51%|  46%|  46%|  190%|  4s%|  36%| 34| 37|  asw| 41|  a3w| 51|  20%|  320|  aswe|  3ew|  41%|  aswe| 42|  sew| 41|  s1%|  34%|  30%|  70%|  36%| 32| 33| 28%
Net: Poor job/ very poor
== aaw|  asw|  sow| 36|  aew| a7re|  3sws| 3ew| a7es|  7a%6|  asw|  aa%|  aow|  asw|  3sw|  a7ree|  aow| 3sw| 05| a6%| mew| asw|  aave|  asw|  asw|  aeo| 4|  ar| asw| 1%  210|  a1%6| 62|  aa%m|  s0%)




PQ4. [Jobs/unemployment] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
ol ColliTec Cant | pig not
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- [ $100k+ | <=HS univ+ | cpc | Liberal [ NDP [ Bloc | Green | other | recail
B8C AB sK vB on Qc NB NS | NFLD | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 85+ P o |Matesst| TEE | Tas | see | <K | Sro0k h o aure| Vot
Very aood job 2% 3% W% o] % B % ) % w5 5% & W% 3 % 7 W% 7 5% 5 W% % 6% % % 5% % % % £
Good iob 20%| a4 2% 509 31| asw| 81| a1 37| avw|  a1%|  a1%|  aro|  33%|  3a%| 42|  33%| 41|  4e%| 40 20%| 3ow| a8%| 36 3% 50 3| 32%|  3ew| 1%
Poor job 20%| 279 3% 2w a3%| 20 20%] 299 31%| 26 28%| 309 28%| 30 2% 25 31%6| 2o 28%| 29 28%| 299 23%| 349 3% 179 32%|  31%|  3sw| 0%
Very Poor job 16%|  11%|  20%| 139 7% 159 7% 199 17| 129 8% 179 T 21 1% 13 1o%] 14 1% 15 1% 169 5% 179 22% 6 1a%|  2a%|  1sw|  15%)
Not sure/Can’t say 1% 159 5% 89 7% % 5% 119 To%| 139 7% i 1% 14 1% 16 3% 12 % 11 0% 139 8%| 109 14% % 17| 10%|  1e%|  10%)
]’:)Eb“ Revjosedlishlosed aa%|  ae%|  36%| 58|  34%|  40%|  s5%|  36%|  36%|  33%|  48%|  40%| 41| 41|  a49%| 47|  aew| 52|  36%|  36%|  aew| 38|  4asw|  s0%| 45|  a4s6|  42%|  sa%|  30%| 33|  esw| 37|  3sw| 37| 35%
Net: Poor job/ very poor
e asw| 38|  60%|  3a%|  s3w| a7re| 3|  aoes| 19|  e0%| 44|  acw|  asw|  aow|  3sw|  aew| 47|  30%| 09| 09|  mew|  s0%|  aave| 42|  asv|  aew|  ases|  3ms|  s1%|  saw| 23|  aew|  sawm| 47| a7
PQ4. [Housing Affordability] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
ol CollTec Cant | pig not
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- [ $100k+ | <=Hs univ+ | cpc | Liberal [ NDP [ Bloc | Green | other | recail
B8C AB sK vB oN Qc NB NS | NFLD | Male | Femate | 1834 | 3554 | 85+ o o |Matesst| TETE | Taer | Taee | <SSK | Sio0k h e | vote
Very aood job 2% 2 29 39 e > D 29 > > e % £ % 2 % £ 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 T 3 T T % T g % D
Good iob 21%| 21 249 38 2a%|  1a%| 269 16 To%[ a1 23 8% 17 20 24 18 24 7 16 17 21 15 20 25 2% 21 189 30 To%| 12 2% 16 22%| 21| i
Poor iob 37%| 40 299 20 %[ 40 369 37 389 a3 37%| 38 36 36%|  aow|  a7%| 35 7 36 36 A% a1 37%| 36 38 37 379 31 439 37 a2%| 43 29 3% 34
Very Poor job 26%| 20 249 17 259 32 169 30 31 13 23 28 31 28 20 28 26 7 33 31 22 30 26 22 24 26 299 16 309 39 109 33 269 23%| 32
Not sure/Can’t say 14% B 229 13 159 11 199 14 109 i 14 14 13 13 16 14 12 7 12 15 14 11 14 14 14 14 159 19 109 11 179 7 209 1% 14
r;i“ Revlocediishiosed 23|  23%|  26%|  41%|  26%|  16%|  20%|  18%|  219%|  33%|  26%| 20| 20|  22%|  25%|  210|  2796|  20%|  190%|  18%| 22|  18%|  23%| 27|  25%|  24%|  20%| 33|  a7oe|  13%|  30%|  1796|  26%|  219|  20%)
Net: Poor job/ very poor
by 63%|  69%| 52%|  4a6%| eow| 73|  s2%| 67|  Gow|  se%|  e0%w|  e6%|  67%|  64%| sow| esw|  61%|  sa%| eow| 67|  e3w| 71| 63| sow| e1%| 63| eev| asw|  7aw|  7ew| 52|  7ew| ss%| 623 66|
PQ4. [Poverty/homelessness] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
ol CollTec Cant | pig not
Male 18- [ Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | recall
BC AB sK mB oN Qc NB NS | NFLD [ Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | g5+ o o [Matess+| TS TR | e | <50 | Sa00k h oraure| vote
Very good job 29 0| 2% 2 2% 2 3V 2 % 2%| 3% 2 3% 2 T - 7 T 7 > 2
Good job 219 20%| _ 23v 29 179 7 7 T3%|  15%| 28 25¢ 18 17t 0 14 12 37| 12 25 189 21
Poor job 379 3 20%| 31| 329 7 7 3 43y 22 37%| 37 33 7 3% 34 35 6 34 3% 30
Very Poor job 26V 26 289 221 369 9 E 29 31%|  13%| 22 29 31 6 3% 42 11 31 18 229 31
Not sure/Can’t say 149 B 189 16 139 B E 14 109 15 14 14 161 4 10 11 14 10 18 199 17
Net: Very good job/ good
o 23|  23%|  25%|  31%|  10w| 10w  so%| 15| 17|  30%| 27|  20%|  20%| 22%|  27m|  23%|  26%| 31| 17|  10%| 23| 209 23%| 27%6| 26|  23%|  20%|  3sw| 15| 13| 46| 4% 2% 20w  23%)
Net: Poor job/ very poor
= 63%|  6o%w| 57%| 53| esw| eew|  s5%|  719|  7aw| 50|  sos|  e6%|  es%|  64%| eow| 60|  61%|  sev|  e8w| 66|  6aw|  6o%w|  62%| sow| eow| 62| eev|  aw| 7w 77|  ases|  77ee|  s2%| 1%  61%)
PQ4. [Environment/Climate change] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
ol CollTec Cant | pig not
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | recall
B8C AB SK mB oN Qc NB NS | NFLD | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ - o [Matesst| TENEE TR | e | <50 | Sao0x h e vote
Very good job % 7 4 5 5 G 7 7 7 3 7 7 5 7 E B 7 00 9 7 T 7 w 7
Good job 7 361 30 7 34 7 28 39 27" 34 4 6 37 27 7 a3 179 31 30
Poor job 0 26! 25 6 24 6 25 24 27" 25 7 4 23 27 T 26 359 259 28
Very Poor job 0 20° 24 0 221 7 30 20° 29 20° 1 1 17 30 14 409 179 17
Not sure/Can't say 9 10 17 2 16 4 10 10° 14 16 3 3 16 12 T 10 7 239 21
Net: Very good job/ good
o 3sw|  42%|  4a6%|  ss%|  s2w|  31%|  asw|  30%|  aow| 41| 4| 3ass|  s2%|  sow| 42|  asw|  asw| a7  3ow| 3|  3e%| ssw| 3e%| asw| asw| asw| 30|  sew|  28w| 2206  so%|  18%| 46| 5| 39w
Net: Poor job/ very poor
= asw|  aow|  a3%| 36|  asw| s a4  s29|  aass|  a0%|  acw|  aow|  sev| aswo| 43| sl 4|  ars|  sew| a6w| asw| 52|  asw|  asw|  ae| a7  s76|  2a%| 61| 6| 40| 74|  3ew|  a2%| 45w




PQ4. [Education] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
ol ColliTec Cant | pig not
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- [ $100k+ | <=HS univ+ | cpc | Liberal [ NDP [ Bloc | Green | other | recail
B8C AB sK vB on Qc NB NS | NFLD | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 85+ P o |Matesst| TEE | Tas | see | <K | Sro0k h o aure| Vot
Very aood job 6% 2% 5%, 7 % o] &% W% & ™ 5% & 5% 9% &%) 9% % W% B 5% 5 T 7 6% 6| 10% %) % 1% % % % &%
Good iob 38%| 479 3| a4%|  30%| 33 2% 2% 54 429 3% 3ew|  s6%) 5% 40v ao%|  mw|  sow|  a 3% 36 3 41%| 38|  sow| 48|  31%|  81%|  50%|  28%|  43%|  35%] 399
Poor iob 28%| 279 22%| 289 3|21 29% 36%| 24 279 28%| 299 28% 28%| 289 2a%| 30| 28%| 27 20%| 30 2 25 20%] 299 23%|  31%|  20%| 259 35%| 269 3% 21
Very Poor job 21%| 109 33%| 179 28%| 269 18% 1% 11 199 23%] 219 24% 25%| 229 3% 28 26%| 17 20%] 22 2 18 2% 279 13%|  30%|  32%| 109 25%| 189 16%| 159
Not sure/Can’t sav 7% 139 5%) 79 7%) 6% 5%) 6%) E % 8% % 7% 5% 5% 7% E 9% E 8% 7 E 6% & 6% 5% 6% 3 10% % 3% 139
]’:)Eb“ Revjosedlishlosed aa%| 50|  40%|  4sw| 33|  a0m|  48% a6%|  60%| 48wl  40%|  38%|  419%) a2%|  aew|  sew|  3swm|  37o6|  4ro6|  43%|  41%|  489%|  48%|  adss| 38|  58%|  3a%| 33| 61| 30| a7  3o%| 5%
Net: Poor job/ very poor
e aom| 37|  ssw|  asw|  eow| 53|  a7re| 43|  asw|  3as|  aew| 52|  sew| S| 416 53|  aow|  3mos|  so%|  saws| 44| 40|  saw|  a7|  asw|  so%|  sew|  3ew| eo0%w| 61| 35|  eow|  aave|  asw|  a2%)
PQ4. [Drug Use/addictions] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
ol CollTec Cant | pig not
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- [ $100k+ | <=Hs univ+ | cpc | Liberal [ NDP [ Bloc | Green | other | recail
B8C AB SK mB oN Qc NB NS | NFLD | Male | Femate | 1834 | 3554 | 85+ o o |Matesst| TETE | Taer | Taee | <SSK | Sio0k h e | vote
Very aood job 3% 2%| 79%)| 39 e D w 29 39 2% 2 3 £ 5| £ % B | 2 2 3 3 7 3 7 [ % G % T W% = T % )
Good iob 23%| 22 269 25%|  18%|  1o%| 319 15 21%| 25 26 0 19 23%|  26%|  18%| 279 32| 20 1o 2% 21 2% 27 26 2 21%| 32 %] 15 a1 16 21%| 23| 20
Poor iob 30%| 39 21%| 30| 329 33 239 39 39 3% a1 0 31 28 32%| 32| 30 30 30%| 26 33 32 30%| 30 30 31 309 26 359 33 18 36 359 31%| 30
Very Poor job 2% 27 209 28 339 2a%| 129 20 1% 15 20 4 25 26 16%| 23 23 14 26%| 28 18 23 23 20 215 21 249 16 279 33 7 25 199 21%| 18
Not sure/Can’t sav 21%| 10 179 15 169 22 309 24 239 23 19 4 22 20 23 22 14 21 22 25 25 21 21 20 20 22 249 20 209 18 30 22 249 23%| 20
r;i“ Revlocediishiosed 27%|  24%) 30| 28%) 0% 22%) 4% 18%) a| 27| 30| 23%|  2%| 27|  20%|  23%| 32|  3a%|  23w| 22|  25%|  24%|  25%|  30%|  30m| 2% 36| 38% 9|  16%|  4s5%|  16% 20| 25%|  24%
Net: Poor job/ very poor
by s2%|  66%|  50%|  58%|  6aw| 57|  3sw|  sew|  saw|  sow|  s196|  s3%|  sew|  s5a%|  asw|  se%|  sa%|  aso|  sew|  sa%| 51|  s59| 53| 09|  51%|  s2%|  sav|  a1v|  e16| 67| 26|  e2%| 53| 2% 48
PQ4. [Energy - Oil & Gas/Pipelines] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
ol CollTec Cant | pig not
Male 18- [ Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | recall
BC AB sK mB oN Qc NB NS | NFLD [ Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | g5+ o o [Matess+| TS TR | e | <50 | Sa00k h oraure| vote
Very good job 29 & e 3%) W% 2 2% 2 5% 3 5% 5 %] 7 3% | 2% 4 % 5 % 4 2 B 7 T 7 D 7
Good job 209 7 389 25%| 33|  21%| 229 28 3a%|  26%| 21| 27 32 38 249 23 309 27| 31| 31| 33| 28 27 0 a3 19 29 239 25
Poor job 249 9 26V 20%| 229 25 26V a1 26! 23 25 23 24 27 249 23 219 23 259 2 229 25 25 21 21 31 26 239 23
Very Poor job 189 X 229 7% 159 18 159 16 18 17 20° 20 22 13 10%| 17 159 20 o T 18 18 16 o 22 25 149 13
Not sure/Can't say 259 & 59 33%| 26V 27" 359 14 17 31 24 25 161 17 20 33 319 27 239 22 239 2 27 17 19 27 15 369 35
iNoit' Revjocedlisbiosed 3a%|  31%|  48%|  s8%|  20%|  28%| 37|  20%|  2a%| 20| 30| 20|  31%|  32%| 37|  3s%| 37| 43| 27| 27| 32|  30%| 35| 37|  3s%| 32| 30| 47|  26%|  23%|  s0m| 20| 33| 263  20%)
Net: Poor job/ very poor
= a2w|  saw|  asw|  3a%|  3sw|  3ow| 37|  ases| 42|  s7o6|  aaw|  aow|  aswe|  a3v|  3sw|  aeo| 46|  4ow|  aass| a0w| 37|  asw|  a2w|  a1%| 39|  adw| 4| 3ew| 46| 1%  ma%|  saw|  s2m|  3sw|  36%)
PQ4, [First Nations/Indigenous issues] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
ol CollTec Cant | pig not
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | recall
B8C AB SK mB oN Qc NB NS | NFLD | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ - o [Matesst| TENEE TR | e | <50 | Sao0x h e vote
Very good job w & 7 5 5% 3 5 %) % 7 5% 7 5% 5 2 Zm| 3 5 5 5 B 3 D 2 g 7 7
Good job 7 34 3 35 249 33 0 25 22! 26 33 25 29 35 20° 30 25 29 5 30 24 369 21 169 2% Z
Poor job 7 27" 7 20 419 29 7 27" 26 26 29 24 26 £ 28 27 28 27 7 26 29 229 33 299 21 7
Very Poor job T 12 3 23 179 B o 24 28 221 15¢ 26 20° 12 31 18 25 21 0 19 24 109 27 429 o 5
Not sure/Can't say 0 23 0 16 139 26 o 21 19 221 19 1o 20° 18 19 20 18 18 1 20 20 249 17 129 10 6
i”;i" Rervjocedlisblosed 32%| 38|  30%|  40%|  26%| 22|  41%|  24%|  20%| 37|  36%|  28%|  27%|  s0%| 37|  sow| 34|  40%|  22%|  26%| 35| 20| 33| 33| 35| 310  28%|  aa%|  24%|  17%| 0|  17%|  36%|  2796|  28%)
Net: Poor job/ very poor
= asw|  3ow|  a1%|  a3%|  sow|  sse|  aswe|  ssos|  sw|  37es|  acw|  51%|  sa%|  asw|  aaw|  sow| 46| 43|  sew| 09|  acw| 53|  aow|  aew|  asw|  aow| 53|  3206|  sews|  7a%6|  z0w| 64| 3ow|  a1%| 46w




PQ4. [Seniors care] Do you think the current government of [PROVINCE] is doing a good job or a poor job in each of the following areas?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
ol ColliTec Cant | pig not
Male 18- [ Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- [ $100k+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | recall
B8C AB sK vB oN Qc NB NS | NFLD | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ P o |Matesst| TEE | Tas | see | <K | Sro0k h noraure| Vote
Very aood job 3% 29%) 9% 39 6% 2% 3%) £ 2 W% £ W% %) % T W% 7 % 3 % 7 % % W% 2% T0% % %) % %
Good iob 23%) 3a%|  17%| 18| 21 20%| 369 269 2 20%| __ 22%| 269 23%| 250  28%| 22 18%) 2% 24 25%| 25 23%| 21|  31%| 18 361 8%  2206]  19% 4
Poor iob 35% 359 3% 3 36% %] 419 369 E 30%| _ 34%|  37%|  33%| 359 38%| 32 33% 34%| 35 34%|  34%|  36%|  35%|  35%| 349 349 3% 32%| 31w 4%
Very Poor job 31% 199 45%| 409 21% 22%| 129 289 3 32%| 3206 309 20%| 289 27%| 34 35% 33%| 31 30%| 30 30%|  33%| 21| 419 169 36%|  35%|  20% 4
Not sure/Can’t sav 8%) 119 6%) 6% %) 8%) 9 89 119 9%) 2 129%) 89 a6 11 10%) 3 8%) 7 8%) 7 %) 8%) 9%) 59 39 9%) 76| 12% 6%
]’:)Eb“ Revjosedlishlosed 26%) 36%|  18%|  21%|  33% 200|  38%|  20%|  24%|  25%|  25%|  20%|  26%|  20%|  30%|  23%|  22%| 27|  25%|  27%| 28| 20|  26%|  23%|  35%|  20%|  1796|  4eo|  19%|  26%| 21|  26%
Net: Poor job/ very poor
o 66%|  56%|  62%|  54%| 76|  73%|  63%|  58%|  e9w| 52|  ea%| e8|  eas| 6| 67|  62%| 63|  6s%|  66%|  68%|  69%|  68%|  e6%|  64%|  6aw|  e6%|  esw|  sew|  7sw|  7ew|  s106|  72%|  e7o6|  6796|  s8%)
PQ4.5. And which of those issues would you say are the most important to you, personally. Please select up to three:
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
ol CollTec Cant | pig not
Male 18- [ Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- [ $100k+ | <=Hs Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | recall
B8C AB SK mB oN Qc NB NS | NFLD | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ o o |Matesst| TETE | Taer | Taee | <SSK | Sio0k h o cure| vote
::E"S':;‘:;"E'US’COV'D'B agw|  51%|  30%|  a4%|  ssw|  52%|  46%|  43%6|  51%|  53%|  44%|  52%|  4eos|  asw|  S1%|  43%|  a3w| 47|  aow|  s3%|  sa%e|  aswe|  aowe|  aow|  aewm|  a4%6|  5796|  36%|  63%|  53%|  a7rs|  aess|  30%| 48|  43%
Health Care a5%|  a7%| 43|  a1%|  5aw|  42%|  53%|  45%|  56% %| 30w 51|  36%|  aa%|  Saw%| 21|  3e%|  5o%| 4 0%|  5r|  ae%| 4| a3%| 4 a5%|  a1%|  3o%| 52| & 50%) 27" 6% 40%|
The Economy 32%|  30%|  47%|  45%|  30%|  31%|  28%|  30%|  26% %| 42| 24%|  31%| 36|  30%|  43%|  46%|  36%| 20 6%| 250 21|  33%|  43%| 3 3a%|  3a%|  55%|  26%| = 23%) 69 1% 24%)
Seniors care 23%|  21%|  14%|  16%|  23%|  23%|  30%|  23%|  2a% %[ 10%|  28% 7% 1% a5% %) 8%|  40%| 10 8%|  50%|  28%| 2a%| 15%| 3 10%| 50|  22%| 21| 36% 16 0% 16%)
23%| 17|  35%| 21w  22%| 2 15%|  20%|  19% %] 26%|  10%|  28%|  28%|  1a%| 30%|  33%|  17%| 25 a%| 11| 21| 22|  25%| 2 26%|  20%|  31%| 20%| 1. 12%) 34 6% 35%)
f: ::I::: DenUCIREt 23|  26%|  12%| 14| 1| 24|  28%|  20%|  23% 76| 22| 23|  s2%|  20%| 18| 32| 18| 18|  s2%|  22%| 18|  23%| 23|  23%|  15%|  22%|  34%) a%|  30%|  sew|  s1%| 60w 8|  16%|  18%
Housing i 20%| 3% o%| 11| 13|  25%|  15%| 21| 2% 8%| 18|  23%| 20%| 21|  1a%| 27|  18%|  10%|  30%|  2av|  17%|  30%|  21%|  13%|  21%|  210|  10%|  13%|  20%|  28%|  Io%|  28%| 14|  25%|  35%
'Sr;‘:nzfr"';"’c""e'“’“ LG 19% 21% 24% 25% 20% 18% 16% 18% 13% 30% 2% 12% 16% 19% 22% 24% 26% 30% 8% 12% 15% 12% 22% 23% 21% 20% 16%(  41%) 7% 7% 10% 11% 46% 13% 119%)
Education 10%) 8%| 200  1a%| 17|  18%|  28%|  18%|  1a%|  11%|  1e%|  21%|  24%|  24%|  11%|  10%|  22%|  10%|  2006|  2506| 12|  T6%|  18%| 22%| 12| 22|  25%|  13%|  21%|  21%|  35%|  18%|  15%|  24%|  18%)
Poverty/homelessness 14%|  16%) 8% 9|  asw|  14%|  15%|  23%| 1% 6%|  11%| 1796  169%|  14%|  13%|  13%|  11%|  20%|  10%|  179%|  16%|  24%|  12% 0|  15%|  13%|  14%) 6%| 123 30%|  16%| 23%| 10|  15%|  17%)
E’;z;gﬁ);ﬂ ‘ef 10%|  14%| 33|  28%) 9% 6%) 3% 6%) aw| 15| 4% 6%) aw| 1% 11%| 1% 15%|  16% 4% 6%) %) 7% ow|  14%| 12|  11% 6%|  25% 2%| 3% 19| 7%| 1% 6% 4%)
::S';i‘e':a"““S/ ipdiosncus 8% 7% 4% 9% 10% 9% 9% 7% 10% 3% 7% 10% 12% 6% 7% 9% 5% 6% 15% 7% 8% 10% 9% 7% 6% 8% 10% 4% 7% 19% 5% 21% 6% 3% 9%
Drug Useladdictions 5% 10%) %) 8%) 7%) 4% 2%) 4% 3%) 6%) 4% 6%) 6% 5%) 4% 4%] 5% 3%) 6%] 6%) 5%] 75%) 4%) %) 5%] 6%) 3%] 4% %] 8% 2% 5% 3% 7% 8%
PQS/PQB. [Decided voters] currently support+ Leaners
Sample Size (Base:
e o 4472 551 553 459 420 933 768 215 276 108 2200 2263 1260 1518 1604 624 757, 828 635 762 866| 1150 1306 1426 1744| 1375 1354 1400 1322 659 313 251 97 183 238
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
ol CollTec Cant | pig not
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | cPC | Liberal | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | recall
B8C AB sK mB oN Qc NB NS | NFLD | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | S5+ o o [Matess+| TETES TR | e | <50 | Sa0x h o aure| vote
Liberal Party T7%) 2% 06| T2 22|  2a%| 27|  37%|  50%|  Ta%|  20v|  15%|  1ov|  17o|  10%|  17%|  13%|  10%|  21%|  20%|  T7o6|  Tron|  Te%|  Te%|  15%|  20% 2% 45%| 7% o % 6| 1ow|  20%)
BC Liberal Party W% 26% 4% 3%) 3% %) 4% %) 4% %) 2%| %) 3%) 1% %) %) 4%) %) 3%) 79%) 3% % 1% 6% 4% 2%
Party 2%) 56% 2% 2%) 2% 2%) 2% 2%) 2% 2%) 19| 2%) 2%| 1% 2%| 2%) 2%| 2%) 19] 5%) %) %) % 2% 3% 9%
g’a‘:?;ess"’e CEEEiD 20%) 30%|  42%) 30%|  20m|  30%|  24%|  15%|  15%|  189%|  25%|  18%|  24%|  20%| 11| 12|  219%|  a5%|  10w|  22%|  24%|  17%|  16%|  42%|  11%] 5%, 6%|  22%|  19%|  18%)
Conservative Party 2% 1% %) 4% 3%) 3% %) 3% %) 6% %) 3%) 3%) 2%| %) %) 3%) %) 6%) %] 8%) %) %) 2% W 15% 3% 5%
:ﬁ;’P)Demc'a"c Party 25%|  48%| 39|  29%|  40%|  28% 5%|  25% 8%| 20|  20%|  34%|  23%|  19%|  30%| 17|  1e%|  3o%|  20%|  22%| 20| 24|  23%|  21%|  23%|  31%) 8%|  26%|  69% 26%) | s0%|  25%
Green Party 5% 1% 1% 2%| 5%) 5%) 2% 17%| 7% 5% 6%) 7% 5%) 5% 5%) 4% 5%) 8% 79%) 5%] 6%) 5%] 6%) %) 5%) %] %) %) %) %] 52% %) 3% 6%
United Conservative 5% 3% % 6% %) 4% 5%) 5% 5%) 6% 6%) 3%) %) 59| 3%) %) 79%) 6%) 5%) %] 14% "% % % 7% 3% 2%
Alberta Party 1% 10%) 2% 1%) 1% 1%) 1% 2%| 2% 19%) 9] 19%) 19) 19%) 19| 1%) 19%] 2%) 1% 3% "% % % 1% 1%
Coalition Avenir Québec 9% 37%) 9% 9%| 4% 8%|  13% 79%) | 12% 29| 8%  14%| 9% 9% 8%|  10%) 9% 8%| 6% 7% a%|  s0% 2% 8| 10% 79
Parti Québécois 3% 4% % 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% %] % 2% % % %] 3o%) 1% 5% %)
Québec Solidaire 3% 13% 3% 4% ™% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1% 7% 2% 2% 7% 3% 1% % 5% %) % 2% %[ 10% 6% 2% 1% 5%
People’s Alliance % 10%] “% %) “% %) “% %) “% % % "% "% % "% % "% % "% % "% % 1% 1% 1% 9%
Other party 3%) 19] 5%) 9%] 2% 3% 1% 2%) 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% % 1% 1] 21% 4% 3%




PQS/PQ6. BC [

Decided Voters] Likely to support + Leaners

SampielsizsiBess 551 551 287, 313 172 191 237, 82 95/ 110 EY % 127 135 195 178 238 178 184 183 141 135 - 70 15 24] 33|
Decided voters)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
ol ColliTec Cant | pig not
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- [ $100k+ | <=Hs univ+ | cpc | Liberal [ NDP [ Bloc | Green | other | recail
B8C AB sK vB oN Qc NB NS | NFLD | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 85+ P o |Matesst| TETE | Teas | see | <K | Sr00k h noraure| Vote
BC Liberal Party 20%| 20| 26%|  10%|  16%|  2o%|  2o%|  2av|  s0v|  2ev|  Tow| _ 28|  18%|  Tioo|  26%|  26%|  2o%|  oav|  17o|  aaw| 27 % % e e 10%)
Conservative Party. 13%|  13%) 13%| 12| d0%|  15%| 1% % 1896|  T26| 116|126 12|  13%|  13%| 14|  13%|  18% 6% 34% 1% S%| 16w  14% 79
:ﬁ;’P)D ERcc i cRer 50%|  50% 43|  5796|  se%|  41%|  51%|  49%|  33%| 46|  e6%|  49%| 56|  58%|  46%| 45|  sow| 420  s8w%|  20%|  e2m|  s8w, 28%|  190%|  63%|  58%)
Green Party 1a%|  14%) To%|  12%|  1a%|  13%|  14%|  Te%|  18%|  12%|  13% o%| 15w 14w 15| 1ow| 11|  13%|  18% W] 1% 10% 63%| _ 20% 17%)
Other party 1% 1%) 2% 1%) 1% 2%) 1% 2%) 1% 3%) 2%) %) 1% 19 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 9% 9%
PQS/PQS. AB[Decided Voters] Likely to support + Leaners
SISk 553 553 259 253 162 188 163 84 9% 81 78 93 82 102 145 211 211 159 143 317 8 58 - 11 12 25 21
Decided voters)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total Cant
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female ssok- | s100ke | <tis | “OVTEC| ynive | cpc | Liberal | nOP | Bloc | Green | otner | recan | 29Ot
BC AB sK vB on Qc NB NS | NFLD | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ - o [Matesst| TENES TR ] e | <950 | Shoox h oraure|  vote
Liberal Party. 2% 2% % %) % %) 2% 2% 2%) %) %) ER %) 2% % 3% % % % 7% % 5% 5%
:ﬁ;’PDemc'a“c Party 36%) 36% 26%|  46%|  47%|  35%|  25%|  39%|  26%|  13%|  Seo|  ad| a7 42|  36%|  as| 27|  sa%|  s2%|  1aw| 81| 2w, 71%) a%|  s0m|  61%)
Green Party 1% 1% % 2%) 2% % % 3%) 3%) % 19| 1% % % % % % 7% 8%
United Conservative 6% 26% 510]  40%|  37%|  45%|  576|  44%|  50%|  61%|  30%|  39%|  53%|  a8v|  41%|  51%|  baw|  4r%|  34%| 68 1% 1% 5% 64| 23|  26%)
Alberta Party %) o%) 12% 6% 10% %) o%| 13| 11|  12%) 59| 79%) 6%) % 10% 8% 8% 1o% i 9% % 7% 5% %
Other part 6%) 6%) 9% 3%) 3% 7%) 7% 3% 10%|  13% 3%) 3%) 2%| 5%) 9%) 4% 7% 7% 3% 7% 1% 28% 7% 5%
PQS/PQS. SK [ Decided Voters] Likely to support + Leaners
Sample Size (Base 459 459 70 73 43 a1 53 21 24/ 2 22 23 28 30 42 52 62 a1 35 84 16 21 - 5 8 4
Decided voters)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
ol CollTec Cant | pig not
Male 18- [ Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <=HS Univ+ | CPC | Liberal | NDP | Bloc | Green | Other | recall
BC AB sK mB oN Qc NB NS | NFLD | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ o o |Matesse| FEMCE | e | Taee | <95K | Siook h o aure| vote
Liberal Party % % 9% 2%) 2% 2%) 9% 9% 2%) 3% 3%) 5%) o % % % o 7% 6% 20%
Party 58%) 58%) 50%|  57%|  44%|  56%|  70%|  45%|  59%| 71| 44|  5a%|  70%|  49%|  53%|  6a%|  62%|  bov|  4ov|  Bave|  13%|  10%) 3% 27| 63| 26%)
:;:’;’P)D B (R 79%) 27% 25%|  20%|  38%|  26%|  20%|  39%| 21| 17|  36%|  30%|  22%|  20%|  31%|  24%|  10%|  23%|  46% aw| 77| 8% 2%|  26%|  15%|  36%)
Green Party 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 6% 2% 2% 6% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 1% 47% 5% 4% 18%]
United Conservative *% *% *% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Other Eally 11%! 11%] 12% 9% 12% 15%| 6% 13%)| 18% 6% 11%) 11%] 6% 11%] 11%) 10%)| 13% 13%| 3% 13%| 7% 42% 18%|
PQS/PQ6. MB [ Decided Voters] Likely to support + Leaners
CEEED (D 420 420 74 7 4 51 52 22 27 25 2 2 27 44 6 2 66 5 38 61 35 29 - 7 3 5 9
Decided voters)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
ot CollTec Cant | pig not
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- [ $100k+ | <=HS univ+ | cpc | Liberal [ NDP [ Bloc | Green | other | recailr
BC AB sK vB oN Q NB NS | NFLD | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ P o Male 55+ | FENES | TAMEE | P | <ssok | S0 h noraure| vote
Liberal Party 2% 2% 6| 15% % 14% 6| 10% % | e  18%|  10%) %] 1o%|  16%|  11%) % 16% % 30%| _ 10% 3% 5w 15%
s:?y’ess“’e Conservative 40% 40% 51%|  20%|  33%|  36%|  51%| 419  4o%|  62%| 26|  219|  40%|  3a%|  4sw| 37|  som| 3ww| 26%|  82% 6%| 5%) 5%|  55%|  30%|  23%|
:Le;’p)r’e'““"‘“ Party 40% 40% 30m|  4r| 47|  3e%|  36%|  39%|  20%|  30%| 55| 45| 41|  a7e|  3soe|  3ove|  mave| 4106  47% ow|  60%|  79% 36%) 9| a6%|  a9%
Green Party 5%) 5% 3% 6% 6% 6% 3% 8% 2% w6 10% 5% 8% 5% 1% 3% % 9% 1% %] % 1% 9% 8%
Other party 49%) 4% 4% 3% 2% 7% 1% 3% 9% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 3% 6% 2% 7% 3% 6% 1% S| 2 4%|




PQS/IPQB. ON [

Decided Voters] Likely to support + Leaners

SampielsizsiBess 993 933 825 856 484 583 614 232 286, 306 251 207 308 395 492 613 631 468 582 527 623 268 - 87 31 57 88|
Decided voters)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
ol ColliTec Cant | pig not
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- [ $100k+ | <=Hs univ+ | cpc | Liberal [ NDP [ Bloc | Green | other | recail
B8C AB sK vB oN Qc NB NS | NFLD | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 85+ P o |Matesst| TETE | Teas | see | <K | Sr00k h noraure| Vote
Liberal Party 26% 26% Towo| 32| 23%|  2ro6|  26%|  16%|  25%|  16%| _ sove| _ 2ove|  36v|  2av| 24|  28%%| 23|  2a%| 0% % 58% 6% % 6| oow| 1%
';’a‘:?;ess"’e (G 40% 40% 51|  20%|  28%|  38%|  51%| 379 52|  60%|  219%|  24%| 42|  31%|  40%| 42|  s1%|  38%|  20%| 89|  15%|  10%, 12%|  53%|  39%|  38%)
:ﬁ’;’;amc'““c Party 26%) 26% 21%| 30|  30%|  25%|  1796|  36%|  16%|  169| 42|  33%|  18%| 38|  28%|  10%|  10%|  20%|  31% aw| 23| 80% 27%) so6|  20%|  23%
Green Party 6% % 5% 7% 6% 7% % % % 6% 7% 10% % 6% 5% 7% % 6% 8% %) % 58% % 6%
Other party 3%) 3%] 4% 2%) 4% 3%) 1% 79%) 3% 29%) 19] 3%) 19%] 29%) 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% % 38% 3% 2%
PQS/PQ6. QC [ Decided Voters] Likely to support + Leaners
Sample Size (Base: 768 768 538 546 279 366 440 145 181 212 134 185 228 346 375 269 416 374 204 158 332 103 311 40 2 a1 67|
Decided voters)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
ol CollTec Cant | pig not
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- [ $100k+ | <=Hs univ+ | cpc | Liberal [ NDP [ Bloc | Green | other | recail
BC AB sk mB oN Qc NB NS | NFLD | Male | Femaie | 1834 | 3554 | 85+ o o |Matesst| TETE | Taer | Taee | <K | Sro0k h o cure| vote
Liberal Party 23%) 3% 20| 2r6| 24|  2oW|  oow|  17w|  21w| 21|  32w| 28| 23|  2a%|  2o%|  2o%|  oaw|  2ow| 27 &% 5r6| 17 T % 2% 20
Conservative Party. o%) %) 13% 6%  10%|  13% 6%|  12%|  18% %) %] 8% %] 10% %] 10% %] 15% %] 3% % % 3% 2% % 13%
Green Party 3%) 3%) 1% %) 6% 1% 2% %) 1% o%) 2% 3% % 3% % 2% % 5% 2% 2% o] a3% %
Coalition Avenir Québec 38% 38% 38%|  38%| 20|  34%|  52%|  30%| 32|  a49%|  10%|  36%|  55%| 32|  3ew|  a7oe| 42| 33|  30m|  4ow| 20%| 27e6|  s1| 16| 31| 41|  27%
Parti Québécois 15%) 15% Tew|  1ow| 12|  2u6| 11|  1o%| 2o  13%|  12%|  19% o%  1o%|  1e%| 11| 18|  15% 5% 2% %) %] 3% 5% 8% 15%
Québec Solidaire 10% 10% 10%] 1| 24% 6%) 5% 23% 6% 4% 26%| 79%) 6% 16%|  10% 5% 2| 1ow|  1o%) 1% = %] 23% 5% 3% 15%
Other party 1% 1% 2% 1%) 3% %) 1% 3%) % 2% 3%] 19%) 2%| 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% % 3% 1% 3% 3% 2%
PQS/PQ6.NB [ Decided Voters] Likely to support + Leaners
SampleSisiBass 215 215 44 43 23 29 36 12 12 20 1 16 16 27 28 23 32 35 21 26 30 - 14 2 6 3
Decided voters)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
et CollfTec Cant | pig not
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ | <=HS univ+ | cpc | Liberal [ NDP [ Bloc | Green | other | recailr
BC AB sK vB on Qc NB NS | NFLD | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ - o [Male s | FENES TSR] P | <ssok | Siook h noraure| Vote
Liberal Party. 22%) 22% To%|  24%|  15%|  20%| 1% Too| oa%| oo  oaw|  oaw|  iow|  io%|  oav|  2ovw|  2o0%|  1o%|  20% % 5o% 7% % 5%
s;‘:?y’ess"‘e Conservative 30%) 39% as| 33| 33| 33| 48|  55%|  33%|  46% sw|  32%|  52%|  39%| 3%  43%| 44| 44| 25| 77| 20%| 6% o%|  24%|  20%|  51%)
:;:’;’P)De“'“’a“ et 5%) 5%) 1% 10%|  10% 6%) 2% 2% 20%|  10% 3% 6%) 8% 4%) 6%| 6%) 29| 1% 3%| 3% 3% 7% 12%)
Green Party 21% 21% 20% 22% 32% 15%) 19% 28% 13% 19%)| 37% 16%)| 18%) 9% 23%) 15%] 18%) 17%! 32% 3% 19%| 7% 76%| 7% 12%]
People’s Alliance 11% 11%) 13% 8%) %] 16% 9% 6%|  26% 8%) 8%) 7% 10%| 8%| 10w  11%|  1o%]  1a% 8% 14% 3% 7% 9% 7ow| 21| 10w
Other Ea’ly 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 21%| 12%]
PQS/PQB.NS [ Decided Voters] Likely to support + Leaners
CEEED (D 276 276, 57 56 34 30 9 15 20 23 19 u 2 3 38 27 39 0 33 28 a 19 - 10 3 6 6
Decided voters)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
ot CollTec Cant | pig not
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- [ $100k+ | <=HS univ+ | cpc | Liberal [ NDP [ Bloc | Green | other | recail
BC AB sK vB on C NB NS | NFLD | male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55 Male 55 50K h 1
Q ale | Female * 34 sa VA5 g g | asse | sse | <O <$100K notsure| '€
Liberal Party 3% 1% 3o%|  41%|  2o%|  43%|  43%| _ 1a%|  42v|  3ov|  28%|  46%|  5O0%|  30%|  30%|  4o%|  3o%|  sav|  40v| 110  70%|  15% S0 1r6|  Ge%|  41%)
'P)’a‘:?y’ess“’e Conservative 29% 29% arw|  21%|  3um| 220 32| 47| 20m| a7 18 8| 28|  26%| 27|  33%|  32%|  31%| 23|  7e%|  11%|  10% a%| 49|  28%|  19%)
:Le;’p)r’e'““"‘“ Party 5%, 596 20%|  30%|  36%|  28%| 1%  20%|  23%|  13%| 42| 30|  18w| 33| 27|  16%|  23% 20|  31%| 6| 17|  73% 45% 15%) 79%)
Green Party 7% 7% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 8% ™% 9% 9% % £ I 5% 6% 5% %% 7% 2% 2% 6% 27%
Other party 3%) 3% 3% 2%) 2% 1% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% %] 3% 4% 1% 34% 79




PQS/IPQE.NFLD [ Decided Voters] Likely to support + Leaners

SampielsizsiBess 198 198 40 40 15 29 36/ 7 14 19 8 15 17 19 24 2 31 32 17 19 32 16 - - 6 6
Decided voters)
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total .
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female ssok- | st00k+ | <=hs [T Gnive | cpc | Liberal | NDP | Bloc | Green | other r?::;:/ Didlot
BC AB sK vB on c NB NS [ NFLD - - » =
Q Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ P o |Matesst| TETE | Teas | see | <K | Sr00k h o aure| Vot
Liberal Party 52% To%|  GoV|  4o%|  save|  SOv| G| _ 36%|  42%| 71|  32%| G|  40%|  47%| _ Gove|  51v|  Sov|  45v|  Geo|  Towo| 81|  40% 25% 3o%|__ 61%
';’a‘:?;ess“’e (G 319%) 31%|  35%|  26%|  31%|  31%|  30%| s8%| 37|  25% 7| 25%|  36%|  20%|  26%| 38|  33%| 36| 18w 77| 12% 89%) 26%) 56%|  20%)
:‘ﬁ;’P)De'""C'““C (RTGy 169% 16%) 9% 23% 33% 18% 8% 6%) 17% 2%) 56% 18% 12% 28% 14% 119 13% 199% 16%) 5% 79| 520 26% 8%, 13%)
Other party 2% 2%] 1% 2%) 2% 2%) 1% 3% 5% 3% 5% 1% %] 3% 1% 23%
QC2. [Prime Minister Justin Trudeau] And, do you think the following are doing a good or bad job handling this whole issue regarding the coronavirus?
|___Sample Size 5003 603 602 497 499 1049 855 260 336 242 2401 2602 1414  1729] 1859 679] 830 893] 736] 899| 967 1324] 1536, 1523 1980 1553] 1470 1505 1427] 700] 329] 27?[ 112] 273| 381
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total can't
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female s50K- | s100k+ | <=Hs | VT | wniv+ [ cpc | wiberal | nDP | Bloc | Green | otner | recais | 29rt
BC AB sK vB on Qc NB NS | NFLD | wmale | Femate | 1834 | 3554 | 85+ - o [Matesst| FENES TR ] e | <950 | Shoox h e vote
Verv good job 0% 12%) % %) B T3%| 1% 16| 25|  21% % %] 14% 5% % 0% %] 1a%| 1o Tow| o oo  1ie|  11%|  1o%| % 28% 5% 5% 5% 78 T T
Good job a2%|  as%|  28%|  25%| 39 a5%| 40| dow|  4o%|  as%| _ 36% 20%|  sow|  a0%|  aa% 4% 516 dow|  aa 2% 20%| _ a1%] 38 9| 40| 15| 60|  6a%|  35%|  6o%|  13%|  45%|  40%
Bad job 8% 15%|  1ew| 21%| 19 1| 23%|  1aw|  1ow| 16|  o0% 8% 18%| 21| 20w o%| 18 %] 17 21%] 18 18%| 18 | 18| 4% % 18| 35|  iow|  1a%|  16%|  22%]
Very bad job 20%|  23%|  44%|  45%| 29 20%|  1ow| 1ow| iow| 1a%| 33% 26%|  oo%|  26%|  36% 5% 14 7% 18 20%] 25 28%| 29 % 15%| 51w % &% 21% % 70%|  20%|  10%)
Don’t know/Can't say. % % 2% 2% 7 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% % 2% 3% 2% 1% E % 2 5% 7 % 7 % % 2% 2% 2% 2%) % % %] 10%
Top2box 5a%|  57%|  35%|  32%| ar Se%|  54%|  61%|  67%|  6o%|  45% 52%|  5a%| 51| o  44%| oo 60%| _ 63%|  54%| 54 52%| 49 S0%|  64%| 179  eew|  71%| 30|  6o%|  15%|  56%|  51%
Bottom2box 43%| __sow|  62%| _ 66%| _ 4ov| _ 38%|  42%| _ 33%| _ 31%| _ 20%| 5% 22| aaw| __a7w| _ sow|  saw|  32%|  34%| 3506  4ow| 42|  aew| 47| 4o _ 33%| 86| _ 1106|  24%| 56|  25%|  82%|  36%| 9%
QC2. [Your provincial premier] And, do you think the following are doing a good or bad job handling this whole issue regarding the coronavirus?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total can't
sc o o« e e | s B s | neo | wae | remate | 1608 | s | see | Mele 18 [maiess || Femaie | Femate | Femate [ oo | ssok- | sw0oke | <shis | VT | unive | cpe | wiberal | noP | Bioc | Green [ otmer | recans | P00t
34 54 © 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <$100K notsure[ V'€
Very aood job % 2 109 T 7 To 2a%| 25 £ 37 To% T 17 269 26%| 10 17 27 17 To%| 20 2% 16 7 21 T8y 3 329 3 & 15 To
Good job 409 a 3106  44%| 5%  A0%| 42| 52| 41| 42| 4 39 40 4 a2%| 38 39 409 39 419 a1 399 439 39 a 38 389 4 419 28%| 419 38
Bad job 209 T 209 22 289 25 189 10 1 I 20 23 21 1 17 21 199 21 199 21 189 229 22 T 22%| 209 1 229 35 259 0
Very bad job 179 379 20 379 16 149 8 17 23 18 1 13 17 119 17 189 17 169 179 20 T 19 259 16 28 12 &
Don't know/Can't say D 2 4 2%] 3 39 5 2%] @ 4 3 & Y 5 Y 2 5%] D 3 3 D 7 3 7 0
Top2box 509 5 41%|  5a%| 329 56 66V 7 7 7 60 50%|  57%|  67%] 68 56 669 S6%| _ 50%| 61 629 589 56 659 56 519 8 54 34 57 4
Bottom2box 379 24 579 22 65%] 41 31%] 18 206 T 38% 46%| 30 30% 29 469 38 309 39 389 38 349 39 a1 33 a1 469 1 39 63 37 5
QC2. [The chief public health officer in your province] And, do you think the following are doing a good or bad job handling this whole issue regarding the coronavirus?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total —
s | ae | sk | we | on | oc | ne | ns | o | wae | remaie | sas | ssse | sse |Maeis|waess| | Femaie | Femate | Femaie | oo | ssok- | siooke | <ors [CNTE| unive | cpe | Liberal | NoP | Bioc | Green | omer | recanr [ Ot
34 54 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <$100K notsure| Y°'¢
Very good job 2% 13 1 8% 44 %] 66 2 %5 TIw|  20%|  20%]  Tew| 17 5 T6% %21 2% 2 2a%| 219 22%| 209 25 pED 26%| 219 10 g 15
Good job 43y 51 469 a4 48 37" 30 27" 4 a1 43 a2 4 5 a2 4 429 429 a2 459 4 429 259 42 25V a1 a4 48 40 25 20 4
Bad job 1 20 2 23 17 7 & 1 17 19 19 I 22 20 T 17 I 1 2 17 I 17 189 20 179 20 I 14 I 26 19
Very bad job 1 11 1 14 T 59 T 1 o 12 13 12 16 1 12 T 12 T 12 129 11 159 o 1 7 36 7
Don't know/Can't say 69 3 5 B 3%] 2 7 E & 6 & 11 5 E 59 E o E 4 3 10
Top2box 65V 7 7 64 6 55 6 8 85Y 03 & 66 60 62 7 60 60 7 60 G 7 G 66 5 66 659 64 659 66 5 75 5 35 63 1
299 21 26%| 31 32%] 37 28% 11 2% 5 32%| 26 3% 33 2 34 36%| 27 29 2 21 2 29 29 28 29 30 2% 28 28%| 21 26%| 62 27 23
QC2. [Canada's Chief Public Health Officer, Teresa Tam] And, do you think the following are doing a good or bad job handling this whole issue regarding the coronavirus?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
Total —
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female ssok- | s100k+ | <=rs [ CMTE | Gnive | cpc | Liberal | NDP | Bloc | Green | other | recas | PidNOt
" . y =
BC AB s vB oN © NB NS | NFLD | Male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | &5+ & a |Matesss| TR e [ Thee | <S5 | ga00k h noraure| vote
Very good job 209 2 Ti%| 11 To%| 23 T6%| 28 37%| 37 7 23%|  To%|  1o%|  24% 5 To%| _ 1o%| 15 22%| 29 22%| 10 20%] 19 6| oa T34 %17 5% 5 16%| 20
Good job 419 2 349 34 419 7 459 22 359 39 5 2% aw| a2 7 30%| 4 5 a4 1% ao%| _ a1%| 40 o a 27%| 51 5% 48 51%| 15 o 33
Bad job 149 T 179 22 1 T 14 11 % 10 2 15 T 7 16% 3 1 4 14 5% 14 o 1 24% 7 % 14 o oa 7 12
Very bad job 16V T 32 27" T T 10° 10 14 o 19%) 8% 1 o 6 22% 0 I %] 17 20%] 19 1 3 3 4 7 52 16
Don't know/Can't say 89 6%] & 15 8 5 « 0%) 75%) 6 & % 0% 1% B % E 5 B 14 a 19
Top2box 619 6 5 75 6 6 61 70 72 7 55 7% 60%| 6 a%| 53 58% 1 7 4% 61 61%| 59 5 7 3 85 78 65 7 19 53
31 2 50%| 49 34 2 24 21 3% 19 30%|  23%|  20%| 33w _ 30% 6% 43| 38% 4 a%] 22 26%] 31 35%] 33 34 2 62%] 10 3% 21 6% 77 28




QC2. [The federal government generally] And, do you think the following are doing a good or bad job handling this whole issue regarding the coronavirus?

Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
ol ColliTec Cant | pig not
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ <=HS Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP Bloc Green Other recall/
BC AB SK mMB ON C NB - -
Q NS NFLD Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 34 54 Male 55+ 1834 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K h Y vote
Very good job 10%, 10% 7% 6%) 7% 11%) 10% 12%)| 20% 199 8% 12 7Y% 11%) 12% 8 9% 8% 7%] 14%) 15¢ 10%) 11 10%) 10%] 10%) 12%)| 2% 22% 6% 8% 1% 11% 109
Good job 45% 479 31% 30%)| 43% 48%| 47% 52% 47% 54¢ 409 50¢ 49%| 42%| 45%| 46¢ 36% 40¢ 52¢ 48% 49¢ 45% 47%) 44% 40% 42% 55¢ 20%)| 65¢ 43¢ 60%)| 15%) 44% 38%
Bad job 21% 219 23% 23%| 26% 20¢ 23% 17" 12% 14 24¢ 18 23 21 20¢ 26" 24%) 23 21 18%) 17%| 22%) 20¢ 22%) 23% 22%) 17" 32%) 31%)| 15%) 29¢ 22% 259
Very bad iob 19% 16% 37%) 38¢ 21% 17" 14% 13 17% 11 25¢ 13 15¢ 21 21 19 29¢ 26" 11 13%) 15¢ 15%) 18 22%) 22% 22%) 12 44% 15 9% 54¢ 13% 149
Don’t know/Can’t say. 4% Y 2% 3%) 3% 4 6% 6 3% 2 2% 6%) 5 5 3 2%) 2% 3 9% 7% 3% 7% 3 2% 5% 4% A 2% 5 8% 1 10% 139
Top2box 56% 579 38% 35¢ 50% 59¢ 57% 64¢ 68% 73 48 62¢ 56¢ 54¢ 57¢ 53¢ 45 48% 59¢ 62%)| 65¢ 55%) 58¢ 54%| 50% 52% 67 22%) 8 49¢ 68%) 16 55% 48Y%
Bottom2box 40% 38% 61% 61% 47% 37% 37%) 30% 29% 25% 49%| 32% 38%) 41% 40% 45% 53%) 49% 33%) 31% 32%) 38% 39% 44% 45% 44% 29% 76% | 10%| 25% | 47% 24% 83% 35% 38%)
QC2. [Front-line health care, i.e. hospitals and doctors’ clinics etc.] And, do you think the following are doing a good or bad job handling this whole issue regarding the coronavirus?
Region Gender Age Age_Gender Income Education Last Fed Vote
ol CollTec Cant | pig not
Male 18- | Male 35- Female | Female | Female $50K- | $100K+ <=HS Univ+ CPC Liberal NDP Bloc Green Other recall/
BC AB SK mMB ON C NB - -
Q NS NFLD Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ 34 54 Male 55+ 1834 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K h TEREHTE vote

Very good job 60% 63 63% 57%] 61% 64¢ 49% 59¢ 61% 66%| 58%) 62¢ 57¢ 57%| 64¢ 56 54%| 64% 59%] 61%)| 65%) 57%) 60 62%)| 58t 56% 66% 53%) 69% 69% 49% 64% 32% 57% 519
Good job 32% 299 30% 35¢ 32% 30¢ 38¢ 2 30% 28¢ 33 3. 3 3 29¢ 3 36 29%)| 33 30¢ 29¢ 33% 32% 32%)| 34% 29¢ 3 26 27%)| 38¢ 27%)| 49¢ 30% 329
Bad job 4% 39 3% 3 2% 3 5% 2 A 3 6 4% A A 3 A 3 5% A 3 1% o 5% 6 4% 5%
Very bad job 2% 1 1% 1 2% 1 1% 1 3 2 3 2% 3 2 1 3 2 2 3% * * 1% 3 1% L 4% A
Don’t know/Can’t say. 2% A 3% 3 3% 2 4% 2 2 o 2 2 2% 2 3 2 3 2 2 2% 2 1 1% * 3% L 4% 8
Topn2box 92% 92¢ 93% 92¢ 93% 94¢ 8 88 91% 94¢ 91¢ 92%| 92 9 93¢ 92¢ 90¢ 92% 91¢ 91! 94¢ 90 93¢ 93¢ 9: 919%) 94¢ 91 96 97%) 87 91%) 81t 88% 83
Bottom2box 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 11%) 7% 500 3% 7% 5% 6% 7% 500] 5% 9% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 4% 7% 3% 2% 13%| 6% 13%| 8% 9%)

[Additional questions withheld for future release]




